

MACC -202/2019

Regn No:- 202/2019 (CNR:- WBBB01-002546-2019)

13

05.05.2022

Today is fixed for S/R.

Resolution of Suri Bar Association received from Ld. District Judge Birbhum Vide Memo No-1123 dt-04.05.2022 and also said Resolution received from Suri Bar Association today. Ld. Advocates and their clerks will not take any part in any proceeding / trail since tomorrow i.e 05.05.2022 to 07.05.2022 due to non approval the demand of morning sitting and also they are requested not to pass any adverse order in the mean time.

No step is taken by the both parties. No S/R is received.

Regular court is vacant and Ld.Addl.Dist Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> court , Suri is in-charge of this court. Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix -30.06.2022 for S/R.

D & C

Judge, MACC Tribunal  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Suri, Birbhum  
In-charge

Judge, MACC Tribunal  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Suri, Birbhum  
In-charge