

MACC – 202/2019
Regn No:-202/2019 (CNR- WBBB01-002546-2019)

14
30.06.2022

Today is fixed for S/R.

As per resolution dt-30/06/2022 of Suri Bar Association it appears that Ld. senior Advocate Jiban Krishna Dutta died on 29.06.2022 and for that reason Ld.advocates of Local Bar Association refrained themselves from taking part in judicial work and they also requested not to pass any adverse order if no step is taken in any case.

The regular court is vacant and Ld. ADJ 2nd Court, Suri is in-charge of this court. No adverse order is passed. Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix- 20.08.2022 for S/R.

D & C

Judge, MACC Tribunal
4th Court, Suri, Birbhum
In-charge

Judge, MACC Tribunal
4th Court, Suri, Birbhum
In-charge