

MACC no.202/2019

Reg No:-202/2019(CNR:- WBBB01-002546-2019)

Present : Sri Pijush Kanti Roy

Additional District and sessions Judge, Fast Track Court, Suri, Birbhum

15

20.08.2022

Today is fixed for SR.

Petitioner is present by filing lawyer's hazira.

Regular court is on leave and ADJ, Fast Track Court, Suri, Birbhum is in-charge of this court. It appears from the case record that S.R. of both the OPs has already been received after service. No step is taken by both the OPs.

At this stage let the case be fixed exparte against both OPs.

Fix 24.11.2022 for exparte hearing.

D & C

Judge, MACC Tribunal  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Suri, Birbhum  
(In-charge)

Judge, MACC Tribunal  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Suri, Birbhum  
(In-charge)