

MACC: 202/2019

CIS No:-202/2019 (CNR:- WBBB01-002546-2019)

Present : Sri Anupam Maiti (JO Code.WB00703)

Addl.Dist. & Sess.Judge, 3rd Court, Birbhum at Suri

17

04.08.2023

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Claimants file a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Ld.PO is on leave and Ld.Additional District Judge, 3rd Court, Birbhum at Suri is in-charge of this court.

Heard the petition. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed. Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix 07.10.2023 for exparte hearing..

D & C

Judge, MACC Tribunal
4th Court, Suri, Birbhum
(IN-CHARGE)

Judge, MACC Tribunal
4th Court, Suri, Birbhum
(IN-CHARGE)